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Project Title

EMPOWERING RETAIL INVESTORS TO
DIVEST FROM FOSSIL FUELS

Fossil Banks, No Thanks! Ending Bank
Finance for the Fossil Fuel Industry
Core funding support

Climate Action 100+: Investors Driving
Corporate Action

Mainstreaming Climate and Environment
in Finance Ministries - 2018

Reformers to Transformers:
Transforming International Public Banks
to Drive Sustainable Development and
deliver the Paris Agreement

Aligning the WEO with an ambitious
interpretation of the Paris goals
Enabling asset owners to drive well
below 2° portfolio alignment

Asian Finance Campaign Capacity

THE GLOBAL OIL SUPPLY INITIATIVE
International campaign - eliminating
subsidies to fossil fuel production:
analysis, advocacy and outreach 2018-20
ERIN: The European Responsible
Investment Network —arming, unifying
and amplifying civil society in Europe
Mainstreaming High Ambition Best
Practice in Sustainable Finance and
Investment

Moving Europe’s utilities and finance
actors beyond coal

Demonstrating the Potential for
Sustainable Urban Consumption

C40 Thriving Cities Initiative Phase 2:
Unlocking Sustainable Urban
Consumption

Youth Radio Dialogues on Climate
Change and Sustainable Livelihoods
across Africa

Global Climate Change Narratives:
enabling a new conversation across the
Arabic speaking worlds.

Catalysing and Scaling Sustainable
Behaviour Change - Developing the Hot
or Cool Network

Boiling Frogs - Getting Generation Netflix
to jump out of the pan

Living the Change - 2019/2020

THE RAPID TRANSITION ALLIANCE

Selling Less: a Rapid Transition Taskforce
on making consumption pathways for 1.5
degrees politically imaginable and
possible

Beacon for Sustainable Living

Project InsideOut: Practices for Planetary
Transformation

DearTomorrow

The Sustainable Lifestyles Accelerator —
Catalyzing Change (SLA)

End Date
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2020
2020
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2020

2020
2020
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2020
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2020

2021

2020

2021

2020

2020
2021
2019

2020
2020

2019

2021

Amount
(DKK)

3,350,000
1,637,457

2,110,000
2,500,000

1,396,673

1,919,395

1,500,000
2,006,480
1,110,000

5,197,234
2,800,000

1,435,499

2,000,025

1,860,000
310,017

3,860,198

3,360,918

2,139,868

2,650,578

3,099,179

4,951,215
3,947,213
537,031

3,000,000
3,471,048

100,000

4,949,861



Other Interventions

Climate Action Network -
International

Climate Action Network -
International

Climate Action Network Europe

Climate Tracker
European Climate Foundation

European Climate Foundation
European Climate Foundation

GreenFaith

Institute for Future-fit Economies

New Economy Organisers Network
New Venture Fund

Stockholm Environment Institute
u.S.

Swiss Philanthropy Foundation
Transport & Environment
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CAN International Programs

Strengthening civil society on the
implications of geoengineering
Strengthening Europe's global climate
leadership through adequate action at
home

Data-backed Journalism Program

GSCC - Strategic Climate
Communications: Accelerating Paris
Agreement Implementation

New Economic Paradigm Platform
Shaping the debate on geoengineering
through strategic communications
support and intelligence

Playing God? Multi-Faith Responses to
the Prospect of Climate Engineering
Campaigning for Policy Making Beyond
Growth

Framing the Economy - Phase Two

The Emerging Alignment of Finance with
Spiritual and Ethical Considerations 2nd
REIL Roundtable on Laudato Si’: Nature
Society Markets October 9, 2018

The Fossil Fuel Production Gap Report

Partners for a New Economy 2018-2019
Transport & Environment 2019-2020
core grant

The list does not include additional grants made to existing grantees.
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2021

2020

2019
2020

2018

2020

2020

2020

2020
2018

2019

2019
2020

1,000,000

1,300,000

2,000,000

1,413,514
5,000,000

218,104

3,900,000

1,300,000

2,397,265

2,513,487
151,250

500,000

2,800,000
2,000,000



