

List of grants 2018

Grantee	Ctr	Project Title	End Date	Amount (DKK)
2° Investing Initiative	FR	EMPOWERING RETAIL INVESTORS TO DIVEST FROM FOSSIL FUELS	2020	3,350,000
BankTrack	NL	Fossil Banks, No Thanks! Ending Bank Finance for the Fossil Fuel Industry	2020	1,637,457
Carbon Tracker Initiative Limited	UK	Core funding support	2020	2,110,000
Ceres, Inc.	US	Climate Action 100+: Investors Driving Corporate Action	2020	2,500,000
Chatham House	UK	Mainstreaming Climate and Environment in Finance Ministries - 2018	2019	1,396,673
E3G Third Generation	UK	Reformers to Transformers:	2020	1,919,395
Environmentalism		Transforming International Public Banks to Drive Sustainable Development and deliver the Paris Agreement		
European Climate Foundation	NL	Aligning the WEO with an ambitious interpretation of the Paris goals	2020	1,500,000
InfluenceMap	UK	Enabling asset owners to drive well below 2° portfolio alignment	2020	2,006,480
Market Forces	AU	Asian Finance Campaign Capacity	2021	1,110,000
Oil Change International	US	THE GLOBAL OIL SUPPLY INITIATIVE	2021	5,197,234
Overseas Development Institute (ODI)	UK	International campaign - eliminating subsidies to fossil fuel production: analysis, advocacy and outreach 2018-20	2020	2,800,000
ShareAction	UK	ERIN: The European Responsible Investment Network – arming, unifying and amplifying civil society in Europe	2020	1,435,499
Smith School of Enterprise and the Environment, University of Oxford	UK	Mainstreaming High Ambition Best Practice in Sustainable Finance and Investment	2021	2,000,025
WWF European Policy Office	BE	Moving Europe's utilities and finance actors beyond coal	2020	1,860,000
C40 Cities	US	Demonstrating the Potential for Sustainable Urban Consumption	2018	310,017
C40 Cities	US	C40 Thriving Cities Initiative Phase 2: Unlocking Sustainable Urban Consumption	2020	3,860,198
Children's Radio Foundation	ZA	Youth Radio Dialogues on Climate Change and Sustainable Livelihoods across Africa	2021	3,360,918
Climate Outreach	UK	Global Climate Change Narratives: enabling a new conversation across the Arabic speaking worlds.	2020	2,139,868
Forum for the Future	UK	Catalysing and Scaling Sustainable Behaviour Change - Developing the Hot or Cool Network	2021	2,650,578
Global Action Plan UK	UK	Boiling Frogs - Getting Generation Netflix to jump out of the pan	2020	3,099,179
GreenFaith	US	Living the Change - 2019/2020	2020	4,951,215
Institute of Development Studies	UK	THE RAPID TRANSITION ALLIANCE	2021	3,947,213
Institute of Development Studies	UK	Selling Less: a Rapid Transition Taskforce on making consumption pathways for 1.5 degrees politically imaginable and possible	2019	537,031
One Earth	CA	Beacon for Sustainable Living	2020	3,000,000
Sustainable Markets Foundation	US	Project InsideOut: Practices for Planetary Transformation	2020	3,471,048
United Charitable, fiscal sponsor of DearTomorrow	US	DearTomorrow	2019	100,000
Wuppertal Institute for Climate, Environment, Energy	DE	The Sustainable Lifestyles Accelerator – Catalyzing Change (SLA)	2021	4,949,861



List of grants 2018

Climate Action Network - International	DE	CAN International Programs	2021	1,000,000
Climate Action Network - International	DE	Strengthening civil society on the implications of geoengineering	2021	1,300,000
Climate Action Network Europe	BE	Strengthening Europe's global climate leadership through adequate action at home	2020	2,000,000
Climate Tracker	AU	Data-backed Journalism Program	2019	1,413,514
European Climate Foundation	NL	GSCC - Strategic Climate Communications: Accelerating Paris Agreement Implementation	2020	5,000,000
European Climate Foundation	NL	New Economic Paradigm Platform	2018	218,104
European Climate Foundation	NL	Shaping the debate on geoengineering through strategic communications support and intelligence	2020	3,900,000
GreenFaith	US	Playing God? Multi-Faith Responses to the Prospect of Climate Engineering	2020	1,300,000
Institute for Future-fit Economies	DE	Campaigning for Policy Making Beyond Growth	2020	2,397,265
New Economy Organisers Network	UK	Framing the Economy - Phase Two	2020	2,513,487
New Venture Fund	US	The Emerging Alignment of Finance with Spiritual and Ethical Considerations 2nd REIL Roundtable on Laudato Si': Nature Society Markets October 9, 2018	2018	151,250
Stockholm Environment Institute U.S.	US	The Fossil Fuel Production Gap Report	2019	500,000
Swiss Philanthropy Foundation	CH	Partners for a New Economy 2018-2019	2019	2,800,000
Transport & Environment	BE	Transport & Environment 2019-2020 core grant	2020	2,000,000

The list does not include additional grants made to existing grantees.